' VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

v Water Wells
NERGY | Geo-Loop Installation
D-E v E L o P M E N T Phone: 913-557-9083

I N c 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Verde Oil Company
Campbell # 95-135
API| #15-001-31,149
September 10 - September 11, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
5 soil & clay 5
56 limestone 61
3 shale 64
4 limestone 68
18 shale 86
74 lime 160
133 shale 293
6 lime 299
18 shale 317
15 lime 332
21 shale 353
2 lime 355
64 shale 419
4 lime 423
T shale 430
21 lime 451
5 shale 456
1 lime 457
36 shale 493
15 lime 508
10 shale 518 few lime seams
T lime 525
43 shale 568
2 lime 570
40 shale 610
1 lime 611
42 shale 653
1 lime 654
119 shale 773
3 broken sand 776 brown sand, grey sitly shale oil show
20 shale 796
27 brown sand 823 water
25 oil sand 848
10 black sand 858
42 shale 900
1 coal 901
6 shale 907
i lime 908 Mississippian, TD
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 23.65'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 908"

Set 23.65' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 895’ of used 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including, 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, seating nipple
1 cement pup joint.



